
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4513
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
ROAD OVER BRIDGE AT SIEN VILLAGE
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal for the construction of over bridge on the railway line at Sien Village situated between Pipreha and Nariyar Station in the District of Muzaffarpur (Bihar);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which Railway Board is likely to sanction the said project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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